503825812 05/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3872462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTEGO AB	02/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWAT MEDICAL AB	
Street Address:	reet Address: P.O. BOX 1038	
City:	HELSINGBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-25110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14442849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)327-3466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 755-7800

Email: khinckley@inskeeplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.

Address Line 1: INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP INC.

Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIPA 21948-597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=KIPA_597_2016-05-13_Contego_to_SWAT_Name_Change#page1.tif source=KIPA_597_2016-05-13_Contego_to_SWAT_Name_Change#page2.tif source=KIPA_597_2016-05-13_Contego_to_SWAT_Name_Change#page3.tif

PATENT 503825812 REEL: 038587 FRAME: 0847

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that on May 13, 2016, this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted through the EFS system via the United States Patent and Trademark Office website at http://www.uspto.gov.

> /Kathy Hinckley/ Kathy Hinckley

Applicant: Erik Krahbichler Serial No.: 14/442,849

Filed: May 14, 2015

Title: IMPROVED EMBOLIC PROTECTION

DEVICE AND METHOD

Examiner: Kevin Thao Truong

Group Art Unit: 3775 Confirmation No.: 1054 Atty. Docket No.: 21948-597

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Examiner:

I certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the Assignment Cover Sheet submitted herewith is true and correct, and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 13, 2016 /James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/

> James W. Inskeep, Esq. Registration No. 33,910

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200 · Torrance, CA 90504 Telephone: 310.755.7800 · Facsimile: 310.327.3466

Customer No.: 37,374

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

IIPG-1-45314

REEL: 038587 FRAME: 0848



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number	
556830-5006	
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
2010-12-08	2014-02-18
Document created on	Page
2014-06-23 15:10	1 (2)

Registration number:

556830-5006

Business name:

SWAT Medical AB

Address:

P O Box 1038

251 10 HELSINGBORG

Registered office:

Helsingborg

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2010-12-08

SHARE CAPITAL

Share capital...: SEK 56,777.78

ST.

Number of shares: 5,110

Min. : SEK 50,000

Max..: SEK 200,000

Min..: 4,000 Max..: 16,000

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

670409-0999 Krahbichler, Erik, Plöjarevägen 7, 252 84 HELSINGBORG

BOARD MEMBERS

691013-8970 Jönsson, Lars Anders, Igelkottsvägen 99, 167 57 BROMMA

DEPUTY BOARD MEMBERS

800409-4192 Andersson, Per Jonas, Vimpelgatan 1, 211 14 MALMÖ 790205-2930 Hjalmarsson, Pär Erik Gustaf, Jörgen Ankersgatan 2 A, 211 45 MALMÖ

MANAGING DIRECTOR

630819-4338 Holm, Clas Magnus, Björnbärsgatan 25, 234 43 LOMMA

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Signatory power individually by $% \left\{ 1,2,\ldots ,n\right\}$

the board members Holm, Clas Magnus

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

PATENT REEL: 038587 FRAME: 0849

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number	
556830-5006	
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
2010-12-08	2014-02-18
Document created on	Page
2014-06-23 15:10	2 (2)

Date of the latest change: 2014-03-21

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20130101-20131231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2014-02-18 SWAT Medical AB 2012-02-03 Contego AB

2010-12-08 AB Cypressen nr 11939

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry

Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket
851 81 Sundsvall
0771-670 670
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se
www.bolagsverket.se

PATENT REEL: 038587 FRAME: 0850

D1a- 3170250

RECORDED: 05/13/2016